The members of the Company's Board of Directors unanimously and without reservation 

approved, pursuant to Article 31 of the Company's Bylaws and Articles 204 and 205 of the 

Brazilian Corporation Law (Law 6404/1976), the distribution of interim dividends in the amount of 

R$ 1,600,944,929.04 (one billion, six hundred million, nine hundred and forty-four thousand, nine 

hundred and twenty-nine reais and four centavos), from the accumulated profit for the nine-month 

period ended September 30, 2025, as calculated in the ITR 3Q25, to be attributed to the 

mandatory dividend ad referendum of the general meeting that will deliberate on the financial